
REGION 1 EMERGENCY SUPPORT FUNCTION CONTACTS: 
RESF Contact 
1.  Transportation Sue Prosi 

Phone:  203-316-5190 
E-mail:  prosi@swrpa.org 

2.  Communications Eric Fine, Co-Chairman 
Phone:  203-341-5044 
E-mail:  efine@westportct.gov 
 

Jeff Block, Co-Chairman 
Phone:  203-254-4823 
E-mail:  jbloch@town.fairfield.ct.us 

3.  Public Works & Engineering Ted Grabarz 
Phone:  203-394-6983 
E-mail:  ted.grabarz@bridgeportct.gov 

4.  Firefighting Chief Pete Siecienski 
Phone:  203-622-3951 
E-mail:  psiecienski@greenwichct.org 

5.  Emergency Management Scott Appleby (Greater Bridgeport RPA) 
Phone:  203-576-8376 
E-mail:  scott.appleby@bridgeportct.gov 
 

Dan Warzoha (South Western RPA) 
Phone:  203-622-2222 
E-mail:  emoc@greenwichct.org 

6.  Mass Care, Housing & Human Services Kurt Bassett 
Phone:  203-683-4262 
E-mail:  kurt.bassett@mfcarc.org 

7.  Resource Support To Be Determined 
8.  Public Health & Medical Services Alan Yoder (EMS) 

Phone:  203-341-6057 
E-mail:  ayoder2@ci.westport.ct.us 
 

Jane Winters (Hospitals) 
Phone:  203-576-5138 
E-mail:  jwinters@stvincents.org 
 

Elizabeth Rivera-Rodriguez (Health Depts.) 
Phone:  203-576-7024 
E-mail:  rivere0@ci.bridgeport.ct.us 

9.  Urban Search & Rescue Capt. Paul Newman 
Phone:  203-977-5201 
E-mail:  pnewman@ci.stamford.ct.us 

10.  Oil & Hazardous Materials Response Lt. Al Bassett 
Cell Phone:  203-952-8364 
E-mail:  ffres911@aol.com 

11.  Agriculture & Natural Resources 
(Animal Protection) 

Dr. Sheldon Yessenow (State Animal Rescue 
Team) 
Phone:  203-378-5229 
E-mail:  syessenow@earthlink.net 

12.  Energy To Be Determined 
13.  Public Safety & Security Chief Al Fiore 

Phone:  203-341-6007 
E-mail:  alfiore@westportct.gov 



14.  Long-Term Recovery & Mitigation To Be Determined 
15.  External Affairs (Media) Tanya Court (RESF 5 Private Sector) 

Phone:  203-705-0668 
E-mail:  tcourt@businessfairfield.com 

19.  Special Needs Management Fred Frank (RESF 5 Special Populations 
Phone:  203-953-3228 
E-mail:  fredfrank@optonline.net 

 


